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SOUTHEASTERN STAMP EXPO PALMARES 
 

JANUARY 31, 2015 

 

MEMBERS OF THE JURY 
 

Thomas C. Mazza, Chairman, New York 

Hal Vogel, New Jersey 

John W. Allen, North Carolina 

Ross A. Towle, California 

Roland H. Cipolla II, Arizona 

Raymond J. Pietruszka, Apprentice, Alabama 

 

GRAND AWARDS 

 
GRAND AWARD 

11-17 Bermuda Postal History: From Colonization to the UPU  David Pitts 

 

DAVID L. HILL RESERVE GRAND AWARD 

108-112 Irish Definitive Coil Stamps 1922-1940 Robert Benninghoff 

 

ATHENS PHILATELIC SOCIETY MEMORIAL ONE-FRAME GRAND AWARD 

71 The Collection of Postage Due Fees in Ireland 1914-1925 Robert Benninghoff 

 

COURT OF HONOR PRIX D’HONNEUR 

4  The US 3 cent Liberty Postal Card of 1954  John W. Allen 

 

ROWLAND HILL AWARD FOR SERVICE TO THE HOBBY IN THE SOUTHEASTERN STATES 

Mr. Charles J. O’Brien III 

 

MULTI-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 

 
GOLD MEDALS 

11-17 Bermuda Postal History: From Colonization to the UPU  David Pitts 

21-30 New York World's Fair Issue-1964 Ronald J. Klimley 

41-45 The Half-Penny (Decimal) Machin Larry Haber 

51-60 Confederate Generals’ Mail 1861-1865 Brian, Maria & Alexander Green 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

81-85 St. Louis Street Car Mail: 1892-1915 Gary G. Hendren 

86-90 Walt Disney's First Superstar: Mickey Mouse Rev. Edward Bergen 

91-100 Panama Canal: Twenty Fifth Anniversary Charles O’Brien III 

101-107 Centennial of the American Institute of Architects Charles O’Brien III 

108-112 Irish Definitive Coil Stamps 1922-1940 Robert Benninghoff 

 

VERMEIL MEDALS 

46-49 The Art and Science of Welding Dennis Amos 

113-120 The Walt Disney Postal Commemoration of 1968 Edward Bergen 

 

SILVER MEDALS 
 

18-20 A Celebration of the Cockroach!  Jean C. Stout 

121-128 HemisFair '68 Issue Ronald J. Klimley 

129-131 The 1909 Hudson Fulton Stamp Larry Haber 

133-139 100 Years of Flight in North Carolina Tony Crumbley 

141-148 Canada: The Small Queens of 1870-1897 John Burnett 
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SILVER-BRONZE MEDALS 

33-40 Jamestown Settlement-400th Anniversary  Doug & Nancy Clark 

76-80 Olympics in Philately 1896-1928 Edwin Parrasch 

152-158 World War II: The US in the War at Home and Abroad Jim Fitzpatrick 

 

BRONZE MEDALS 

72-3 The Development of Urban Mass Transit William Weber 

 

SINGLE-FRAME COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT MEDALS 
 

GOLD MEDALS 

71  The Collection of Postage Due Fees in Ireland 1914-1925    Robert Benninghoff 
132 The 1944 Gross Born POW Olympics Andrew Urushima 

 

VERMEIL MEDALS 

74 Confederate Mail Crossings of Union-Blockaded Borders Randy Neil 

75 Confederate Military Mail-Chattanooga 1862-64  James C. Cate 

151 Cuba: The Matanzas Port Duty Free Zone Stamp Issue Dan Chaij 

   

SILVER MEDALS 

31 Tidal Power: Electricity from the Ocean Dennis Amos 

50 Coccinellidae-Ladybird Beetles and Their Interaction with Man Janice Erbach 

140 Early Printed Matter Mail from the Danish West Indies Arnold Sorensen 

 

SILVER BRONZE MEDALS 

32 The Lady Loved the Navy  Glenn L. Smith 

 

BRONZE MEDALS 

149 OH MY! WEIRD COVERS Randy Neil  

150 Short Survey of the Philatelic History of Wurttemberg Mel Coe 

 

SOCIETY AND OTHER SPECIAL AWARDS 
 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - Pre-1900 

51-60 Confederate Generals’ Mail 1861-1865 Brian, Maria & Alexander Green 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1900-1940 

61-70 German POWs in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence - 1940-1980 

21-30 New York World's Fair Issue-1964 Ronald J. Klimley 

 

American Philatelic Society Award of Excellence – Post 1980 

41-45 The Half-Penny (Decimal) Machin Larry Haber 

 

AAPE Gold Awards of Honor 

18-20 A Celebration of the Cockroach!  Jean C. Stout 

46-49 The Art and Science of Welding Dennis Amos 

 

AAPE Creativity in Philatelic Exhibiting Medal 

86-90 Walt Disney's First Superstar: Mickey Mouse Rev. Edward Bergen 

 

AAPE Novice Award 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

American First Day Cover Society Award 

21-30 New York World's Fair Issue-1964 Ronald J. Klimley 
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American Philatelic Congress Award 

41-45 The Half-Penny (Decimal) Machin Larry Haber 

 

American Topical Association One-Frame Merit Award 

50 Coccinellidae-Ladybird Beetles and Their Interaction with Man Janice Erbach 

 

British Caribbean Philatelic Study Groups Medal 

11-17 Bermuda Postal History: From Colonization to the UPU  David Pitts 

 

Clark Federation Award 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

Clark Novice Award 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

Collectors Club of Chicago 

81-85 St. Louis Street Car Mail: 1892-1915 Gary G. Hendren 

 

German Philatelic Society Gold 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

German Philatelic Society Silver 

132 The 1944 Gross Born POW Olympics Andrew Urushima 

 

German Philatelic Society Bronze 

150 Short Survey of the Philatelic History of Wurttemberg Mel Coe 

 

Lighthouse Stamp Society 

11-17 Bermuda Postal History: From Colonization to the UPU  David Pitts 

 

Military Postal History Society 

61-70 German POW in Japan 1914-20  Robert Rentsch 

 

United States Philatelic Classics Society Medal 

51-60 Confederate Generals Mail 1861-1865 Brian, Maria & Alexander Green 

 

United States Stamp Society Statue of Freedom Award 

101-107 Centennial of the American Institute of Architects Charles O’Brien III 

 

Women Exhibitors Sterling Achievement Award 

129-131 The 1909 Hudson Fulton Stamp Larry Haber 

 

NON-COMPETITIVE EXHIBITS 

 

1 Saluting College Football and its New Hall of Fame Ed Jackson 

2-3 The US Black Heritage Series 1978 – 2011 ESPER 

5-6 Czechoslovakia Scouting Postal Mail Delivery: A Philatelic Tribute John Owen 

7 Hubert Humphrey: A Philatelic Tribute John Owen 

8 Beyond Stamps: The Wonderful World of Covers and Souvenir Sheets Cobb County Stamp Club 

10 Arkansas 20th Century Fancy Cancels Bruce Roberts 

 

Join us for 

 

AmeriStamp/Southeastern Stamp Expo 2016 

 

January 29-31, 2016 

Hilton Atlanta 

255 Courtland St. NE, Atlanta, Georgia 


